Year CIP Code
2020-2021 21

52.0300.00

15.1300.20

15.1300.20
48.0500.20
48.0500.20
47.0600.20
47.0600.20
47.0600.20
52.0200.00
52.0400.00
15.1200.20
12.0500.00
13.1210.00
13.1210.00
13.1210.00
15.0300.00
15.0300.00
15.1300.30
15.0000.00
15.0000.00
43.0200.00

47.0200.00

47.0200.00

47.0200.00

43.0100.00
43.0100.00
43.0100.00
51.0800.60

51.1500.00

15.1200.30
15.1200.30
48.0500.30
48.0508.00
48.0508.00
48.0508.00
51.2208.00
43.0116.00
15.0406.00
15.0406.00
15.0406.00
15.0406.00

47.0616.00

Program Name
21

Accounting
Architectural Drafting

Architectural Drafting
Automation and Robotics
Automation and Robotics
Automotive Technologies
Automotive Technologies
Automotive Technologies
Business Management
Business Operations
Computer Maintenance
Culinary Arts

Early Childhood Education
Early Childhood Education
Early Childhood Education
Electronic Technologies
Electronic Technoloaies
Electronics Drafting
Engineering

Engineering

Fire Service

Fire Service

Graphic Desian

Heating Ventilation and Air
Conditioning

Heating Ventilation and Air
Conditioning

Heating Ventilation and Air
Conditioning

Law and Public Safety
Law and Public Safety
Law and Public Safety
Medical Assisting Services

Mental and Social Health Technician

Network Security

Network Security

Precision Machining

Welding Technoloaies

Welding Technologies

Welding Technologies
Community Health Care Worker
Cyber Criminoloay

Engineering and Robotics
Engineering and Robotics
Engineering and Robotics
Engineering and Robotics
Marine, Power and Extreme Sport
Technologies

2020-2021 CTE Credentials List
(Community College)

Credential

Certificate of Proficiency: Bookkeeping

Certificate of Proficiency: Drafting

Certificate of Proficiency: Industrial Electrical Motors and PLCs
Certificate of Proficiency: Industrial Mechanics Fluid Power Specialization
Certificate of Proficiency: Automotive Technician

Certificate: Advanced Automotive Technoloay

Certificate: Basic Automotive Technology

Certificate of Applied Science: Entrepreneurship

Occupational Certificate: Office Administration

Occupational Certificate: Computer Information Systems
Certificate: Baking and Pastry

Academic Certificate: Child & Family Professional Development
Certificate of Proficiency: Early Childhood Studies

Certificate: Early Childhood Education Professional Development
Occupational Certificate: Electrical Technology

Occupational Certificate: Solar Panel Installation — Level |
Occupational Certificate: Drafting CAD

Certificate of Proficiency: Industrial Plant Operations

Certificate of Proficiency: Operations and Maintenance

EMI Certificate

ICS Incident Command System FEMA Emergency Management Institute
Certificate of Proficiency: Computer Graphics and Web Desian

Certificate: HVAC Commercial Refrigeration
Certificate: HVAC Residential

Occupational Certificate: Air Conditioning and Refrigeration

Certified Protection Officer

EMI Certificate

ICS Incident Command System FEMA Emergency Management Institute
Certificate of Proficiency: Medical Assistant

Occupational Certificate: Community Health Care Worker

Certificate of Proficiency: Cybersecurity and Network Support

Certificate of Proficiency: Programming and Game Desian Development
CNC Operator Certificate

Certificate of Proficiency: Weldinag Technoloay

Certificate: Gas Metal Arc Welding

Certificate: Shielded Metal Arc Welding

Certificate of Proficiency: Computer Assisted Design and Drafting Technology — Level |

College

Eastern Arizona College

Eastern Arizona College

Communit
y College

Occupational Certificate: Community Health Care Worker includes OSHA)
Occupational Certificate: Cyber Criminoloay

HAAS Certification: CNC Operator Class

HAAS Certification: CNC Tool Setter

Pre-Engineering FANUC

Pre-Enqineering ISCET

Association of Marine Technicians AMTECH) — Service Specialist

Northland Pioneer College Yes CTE
Northland Pioneer College Yes CTE
Northland Pioneer College Yes CTE
Eastern Arizona College Yes CTE
Mohave Community College Yes CTE
Mohave Community College Yes CTE
Northland Pioneer College Yes CTE
Arizona Western College Yes CTE
Arizona Western College Yes CTE
Mohave Community College Yes CTE
Rio Salado College Yes CTE
Northland Pioneer College Yes CTE
Central Arizona College Yes CTE
Arizona Western College Yes CTE
Arizona Western College Yes CTE
Arizona Western College Yes CTE
Northland Pioneer College Yes CTE
Northland Pioneer College Yes CTE
Mohave Community College Yes CTE
Mohave Community College Yes CTE
Mohave Community College Yes CTE
Mohave Community College Yes CTE
Mohave Community College Yes CTE
Arizona Western College Yes CTE
Mohave Community College Yes CTE
Mohave Community College Yes CTE
Mohave Community College Yes CTE
Eastern Arizona College Yes CTE
Arizona Western College Yes CTE
Mohave Community College Yes CTE
Mohave Community College Yes CTE
CTED Yes CTE
Eastern Arizona College Yes CTE
Mohave Community College Yes CTE
Mohave Community College Yes CTE
Arizona Western College Yes LOP
Arizona Western College Yes LOP

Yes LOP

Yes LOP

Yes LOP

Yes LOP

Yes LoP

lof1


https://live-az-ade.pantheonsite.io/sites/default/files/2020/09/Early%20Childhood%20Studies%20COP%20-%20NPC%20-%20Fact%20Sheet.pdf
https://cms.azed.gov/home/GetDocumentFile?id=5d3772ba1dcb25027064ec5d
https://cms.azed.gov/home/GetDocumentFile?id=5c88176e1dcb250b949f4b7c
https://cms.azed.gov/home/GetDocumentFile?id=5c88176e1dcb250b949f4b7c
https://cms.azed.gov/home/GetDocumentFile?id=5c88176e1dcb250b949f4b7c
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