2020-2021 CTE Credentials List (Community College)

					Communit y College	_	S t
					y conege	U	
Year	CIP Code	Program Name	Credential	Callana		R	
2020-2021	21	21	Credential	College		L	u s
						-	2
	52.0300.00	Accounting	Certificate of Proficiency: Bookkeeping	Eastern Arizona College	Yes		CTE
	15.1300.20	Architectural Drafting	Certificate of Proficiency: Computer Assisted Design and Drafting Technology – Level I	Eastern Arizona College	Yes		CTE
	15.1300.20	Architectural Drafting	Certificate of Proficiency: Drafting	Northland Pioneer College	Yes		CTE
	48.0500.20	Automation and Robotics	Certificate of Proficiency: Industrial Electrical Motors and PLCs	Northland Pioneer College	Yes		CTE
	48.0500.20	Automation and Robotics	Certificate of Proficiency: Industrial Mechanics Fluid Power Specialization	Northland Pioneer College	Yes		CTE
	47.0600.20	Automotive Technologies	Certificate of Proficiency: Automotive Technician	Eastern Arizona College	Yes		CTE
	47.0600.20	Automotive Technologies	Certificate: Advanced Automotive Technology	Mohave Community College	Yes		CTE
	47.0600.20	Automotive Technologies	Certificate: Basic Automotive Technology	Mohave Community College	Yes		CTE
	52.0200.00	Business Management	Certificate of Applied Science: Entrepreneurship	Northland Pioneer College	Yes		CTE
	52.0400.00	Business Operations	Occupational Certificate: Office Administration	Arizona Western College	Yes		CTE
	15.1200.20	Computer Maintenance	Occupational Certificate: Computer Information Systems	Arizona Western College	Yes		CTE
	12.0500.00	Culinary Arts	Certificate: Baking and Pastry	Mohave Community College	Yes		CTE
	13.1210.00	Early Childhood Education	Academic Certificate: Child & Family Professional Development	Rio Salado College	Yes		CTE
	13.1210.00	Early Childhood Education	Certificate of Proficiency: Early Childhood Studies	Northland Pioneer College	Yes		CTE
	13.1210.00	Early Childhood Education	Certificate: Early Childhood Education Professional Development	Central Arizona College	Yes		CTE
	15.0300.00				Yes		-
	15.0300.00	Electronic Technologies Electronic Technologies	Occupational Certificate: Electrical Technology Occupational Certificate: Solar Panel Installation – Level I	Arizona Western College	Yes		CTE CTE
				Arizona Western College			-
	15.1300.30	Electronics Drafting	Occupational Certificate: Drafting CAD	Arizona Western College	Yes		CTE
	15.0000.00	Engineering	Certificate of Proficiency: Industrial Plant Operations	Northland Pioneer College	Yes		CTE
	15.0000.00	Engineering	Certificate of Proficiency: Operations and Maintenance	Northland Pioneer College	Yes		CTE
	43.0200.00	Fire Service	EMI Certificate	Mohave Community College	Yes		CTE
	43.0200.00	Fire Service	ICS Incident Command System FEMA Emergency Management Institute	Mohave Community College	Yes		CTE
	10.0200.30	Graphic Design	Certificate of Proficiency: Computer Graphics and Web Design	Mohave Community College	Yes		CTE
	47.0200.00	Heating Ventilation and Air Conditioning	Certificate: HVAC Commercial Refrigeration	Mohave Community College	Yes		CTE
	47.0200.00	Heating Ventilation and Air Conditioning	Certificate: HVAC Residential	Mohave Community College	Yes		CTE
	47.0200.00	Heating Ventilation and Air Conditioning	Occupational Certificate: Air Conditioning and Refrigeration	Arizona Western College	Yes		CTE
	43.0100.00	Law and Public Safety	Certified Protection Officer	Mohave Community College	Yes		CTE
	43.0100.00	Law and Public Safety	EMI Certificate	Mohave Community College	Yes		CTE
	43.0100.00	Law and Public Safety	ICS Incident Command System FEMA Emergency Management Institute	Mohave Community College	Yes		CTE
	51.0800.60	Medical Assisting Services	Certificate of Proficiency: Medical Assistant	Eastern Arizona College	Yes		CTE
	51.1500.00		Occupational Certificate: Community Health Care Worker	Arizona Western College	Yes		CTE
	15.1200.30	Notwork Socurity	Cartificate of Proficionaur Cubarosaurity and Natural Support	Mohavo Community College	Yes		
		Network Security	Certificate of Proficiency: Cybersecurity and Network Support	Mohave Community College			CTE
	15.1200.30	Network Security	Certificate of Proficiency: Programming and Game Design Development	Mohave Community College	Yes		CTE
	48.0500.30	Precision Machining	CNC Operator Certificate	CTED	Yes		CTE
	48.0508.00	Welding Technologies	Certificate of Proficiency: Welding Technology	Eastern Arizona College	Yes		CTE
	48.0508.00	Welding Technologies	Certificate: Gas Metal Arc Welding	Mohave Community College	Yes		CTE
	48.0508.00	Welding Technologies	Certificate: Shielded Metal Arc Welding	Mohave Community College	Yes		CTE
	51.2208.00	Community Health Care Worker	Occupational Certificate: Community Health Care Worker includes OSHA)	Arizona Western College	Yes		LOP
	43.0116.00	Cyber Criminology	Occupational Certificate: Cyber Criminology	Arizona Western College	Yes		LOP
	15.0406.00	Engineering and Robotics	HAAS Certification: CNC Operator Class		Yes		LOP
	15.0406.00	Engineering and Robotics	HAAS Certification: CNC Tool Setter		Yes		LOP
	15.0406.00	Engineering and Robotics	Pre-Engineering FANUC		Yes		LOP
	15.0406.00	Engineering and Robotics	Pre-Engineering ISCET		Yes		LOP
	47.0616.00	Marine, Power and Extreme Sport Technologies	Association of Marine Technicians AMTECH) – Service Specialist		Yes		LOP